

Wire Transfer Payment Option

For Maersk Line, A P Moller-Maersk A/S

- One-Time Electronic Funds Transfer
- Payment is initiated by customer from customer's bank
- For same day posting, payment must be initiated prior to 9:00 am EST and remittance information must be received by

NAMFRCSVCACH@Maersk.com

- Payments are applied 6 hours after received in Maersk bank account
- Can be used to pay for Maersk Line invoices: Import, Export, Detention, Demurrage
- If payment is for demurrage or detention, please also email remittance to: NAMDEMREVIMP@Maersk.com

Bank Information

Bank Information: Bank of America

901 Main Street Dallas TX 75202 Tel: 803-765-4882 Fax: 415-343-9301

Swift Code:BOFAUS3NAccount Number:4426928403Wire Transfer Routing Number:026009593Tax ID Number:98-1177840

Type of Account: Customer Connections Account

Dunn & Bradstreet Numbers: Maersk Agency USA. Inc: 00-166-5322

Maersk Line A/S: 30-547-4745 SIC Code: Maersk Inc: 4731

Email payment remittance to: <u>NAMFRCSVCACH@maersk.com</u>

Payment remittance requirements:

- 1. Bill of lading number and/or Invoice number*
- 2. Maersk Customer Account Code
- 3. Amount to be applied to each billing*
- 4. See Payment Options chart for remittance spreadsheet.

Please reference Customer Name/Number and total payment amount in the subject line

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Payment Services at NAMFRCSVCACH@MAERSK.COM



ACH Credit Payment Option

For Maersk Line, A P Moller-Maersk A/S

- One of the Maersk preferred payment options
- Payment is initiated by customer within customer's bank
- Payments take approximately 2 business days to be visible in the Maersk Bank account
- Payments are not applied to invoices until payment is received in the Maersk Bank account
- Can be used to pay for Maersk Line invoices: Import, Export, Detention, Demurrage
- Email Remittance to MAMFRCSVCACH@Maersk.com must reference customer name, number and total payment amount in the subject line
- If payment is for demurrage or detention, please also email remittance to: NAMDEMREVIMP@MAERSK.COM

Bank Information

Bank Information: Bank of America

901 Main Street Dallas TX 75202 Tel: 803-765-4882 Fax: 415-343-9301

Swift Code:BOFAUS3NAccount Number:4426928403ACH Credit Routing Number:111000012Tax ID Number:98-1177840

Type of Account: Customer Connections Account

Dunn & Bradstreet Numbers: Maersk Agency USA. Inc: 00-166-5322

Maersk Line A/S: 30-547-4745 SIC Code: Maersk Inc: 4731

SCAC Code: MAEU

Payment remittance Preferred method: CTX

CTX requirements for Payment Remittance:

- 1. Bill of lading number and/or Invoice number
- 2. Amount to be applied to each billing

If CCD format is used, a payment remittance will need to be sent separately to:

NAMFRCSVCACH@Maersk.com

Email requirements for CCD Payment remittance:

- 1. Bill of lading number and/or Invoice number*
- 2. Maersk Customer Account Code
- 3. Amount to be applied to each billing*
- **4.** See Payment Options chart for remittance spreadsheet.

Maersk Line Page 1 of 3





February 13, 2018

Change in Invoice Payment Process

Dear Valued Customer,

We would like to remind you of a change to the process for sending checks to pay your Maersk Line USA invoices. We are now accepting your checks and remittance at the addresses noted below.

Post Office Address for checks & Remittance:

Maersk Line P.O. Box 744448 Atlanta, GA 30384-4448

Checks will be processed and freight-released 24-36 hours after receipt of check. If an original bill of lading is received at this address, it **will not** be processed. The original bill of lading **will not** be returned to sender.

Overnight Mail Address for checks & Remittance: (FEDEX, DHL, UPS)

Maersk Line
Atlanta Lockbox (College Park/Southside)
Bank of America Lockbox Services
Lockbox 744448
6000 Feldwood Road
College Park, GA 30349
1-800-321-8807

Checks will be processed and freight-released 24 hours after receipt of check. If an original bill of lading is received at this address, it **will not** be processed. The original bill of lading **will not** be returned to sender.

<u>Effective February 23, 2018</u>, any checks & remittance received at the Charlotte office will not be processed and will be returned to the sender via USPS mail.

<u>Original Bills of Lading</u> will continue to be accepted at the Charlotte office and should be sent to the below address:

Maersk Line 9300 Arrowpoint Blvd, 3rd Floor Charlotte, NC 28273

*Note: Check payments for our Canadian customers is not changing. Checks, remittance, and original bills of lading should continue to be mailed to our Canadian office: Maersk Line 2576 Matheson Boulevard, Suite 101, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5H

Maersk Line Page 2 of 3

For same-day payment application and freight release you can use one of the following payment options:

SmartPay (ACH Debit Payment) – made directly via our website in the MyFinance section

- · One of two fastest ways to pay us
- FREE
- Same-day payment application & immediate freight release*
- (*terminal release approximately 30 minutes after payment submitted)
- Click <u>HERE</u> for more information

Credit Cards (Visa & MasterCard only) - made directly via our website in the MyFinance section

- One of two fastest ways to pay us
- FREE
- Same-day payment application & immediate freight release*
- (*terminal release approximately 30 minutes after payment submitted)
- Click **HERE** for more information

Other payment options we accept are:

Wire Transfer Payment

- Click <u>HERE</u> for more information
- · Payment application and freight release once funds received in our bank
- For same day payment application and freight release, funds and remittance information must be received by 9am EST

ACH Credit Payment

- Click <u>HERE</u> for more information
- · Payment application and freight release once funds received in our bank

We would like to take this opportunity to say thank you for doing business with us. As the world's leading shipping company, we strive to be your reliable shipping partner, propelling your business forward and supporting your growth ambitions.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to your local sales or customer service representative. You will find contact details of our local offices on maerskline.com.

If you wish to place a booking you can always visit my maerskline.com.

Sincerely,

Your Maersk Line North America Team

DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this message is privileged and intended only for the recipients named. If the reader is not the intended recipient or a representative of the intended recipient, any review, dissemination or copying of this message or the information it contains is prohibited.

Maersk Line Page 3 of 3

If you have received this message by error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete the original message and attachments.

FOLLOW US ON:









VISIT US ONLINE AT : MAERSKLINE.COM

Maersk Line United States of America, 180 Park Avenue Building 105 PO Box 950, Florham Park 7932, United States

Subscription Preferences | Unsubscribe | Privacy Policy | Terms and Conditions | Surcharge | Overview | View Archives